1
Size (max.): Non flanged Single and dual output models, case H2, 2.125 x 1.125 x 0.400 inches (53.98 x 28.58 x 10.16 mm)
Triple output models, case F1, 1.950 x 1.350 x 0.405 inches (49.53 x 34.29 x 10.29 mm)
Flanged Single and dual output models, case K3, 2.910 x 1.125 x 0.400 inches (73.91 x 28.58 x 10.16 mm)
Triple output models, case J1, 2.720 x 1.350 x 0.405 inches (69.09 x 34.29 x 10.29 mm)
See Section B8, cases H2, F1, K3, and J1 for dimensions.
Weight: 60 grams maximum.
Screening: Standard, ES, or 883 (Class H). See Section C2 for

610 789
1 2 3 4 5
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
FIGURE 5: PIN OUT SINGLES AND DUALS
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
MHV SERIES
SIMILAR PART
MHV283R3S/883
MHV2805S/883
MHV2812S/883
MHV2815S/883
MHV2805D/883
MHV2812D/883
MHV2815D/883
MHV28512T/883
MHV28515T/883
SMD NUMBERS
Flanged SMD numbers for the MHV Series of converters have
the suffix HZC instead of HXC. For exact specifications for an
SMD product, refer to the SMD drawing. Call your Interpoint repre-
sentative for status on MHV SMD releases. See Section A3,
SMDs, for more information.
MHV SERIES
15 WATT
Pin Single Output Dual Output Triple Output
1 Positive Input Positive Input Positive Input
2 Inhibit Inhibit Main (+5) Output
3 Trim Positive Output Output Common
4 Output Common Output Common Neg. Aux. Output
5 Positive Output Negative Output Pos. Aux. Output
6,7 Case Ground Case Ground Case Ground
8 Case Ground Case Ground Inhibit
9 Sync In Sync In Sync In
10 Input Common Input Common Input Common
Leave sync pin (pin 9) unconnected if not used.
Dot on top of cover
indicates pin one.
BOTTOM VIEW
MHV TRIPLE
FLANGED AND NON-FLANGED
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
10 9 8 7 6
1 2 3 4 5
FIGURE 6: PIN OUT TRIPLE
See Section B8, cases H2 and K3 for dimensions.
See Section B8, cases F1, J1, and J2 for dimensions.
IN
PROCESS
6
DC/DC CONVERTERS
MHV 21421-001-DTS Rev B
All technical information is believed to be accurate, but no responsibility is
assumed for errors or omissions. Interpoint reserves the right to make changes in
products or specifications without notice. MHV Series is a trademark of Interpoint.
Copyright © 1995 - 2002 Interpoint. All rights reserved.
B8-17
CASE HCASES
CASE H
BOTTOM VIEW
See Figures 29 – 34
for pin configurations.
2.125 max
(53.98)
1.125 max
(28.58)
Materials